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February 18, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Madam Chairperson:

KEVIN BRADY
TEXAS,
RANKING MEMBER

VERN BUCHANAN, FLORIDA
ADRIAN SMITH, NEBRASKA

MIKE KELLY, PENNSYLVANIA
JASON SMITH, MISSOURI

TOM RICE, SOUTH CAROLINA
DAVID SCHWEIKERT, ARIZONA
JACKIE WALORSKI, INDIANA
DARIN LAHOOD, ILLINOIS

BRAD R. WENSTRUP, OHIO
JODEY ARRINGTON, TEXAS

DREW FERGUSON, GEORGIA

RON ESTES, KANSAS

LLOYD SMUCKER, PENNSYLVANIA
KEVIN HERN, OKLAHOMA

CAROL MILLER, WEST VIRGINIA
GREG MURPHY, NORTH CAROLINA

GARY ANDRES,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed is the monthly report for January 2022 of the Committee on Ways and Means.

In accordance with the long-standing practice of the Committee, this report and the accompanying
data in the office of the Committee on Ways and Means are available upon request to any Member of the

Committee.
Sincerely,
Richard E. Neal
Chairman
REN/jo

Enclosures (5)



Committee on Ways and Means
Monthly Summary of Progress
117%" Congress — January 2022

The Committee did not hold any official Committee business in January of 2022.
Floor Action:

No floor action was held in January 2022.



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
January 2022

Total Authorization

117th Congress 2nd Session $10,780,114.00

Less Expenses for:

2022
Jan $718,909.78
Total Expenses to Date $718,909.78

Unexpended Authorization $10,061,204.22



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117th Congress 2nd Session
January 2022

YTD Including

Description Jan Jan

1100 - Personnel Compensation $713,372.34 $713,372.34
2100 - Travel -

2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $19.49 $19.49
2400 - Printing And Reproduction -

2500 - Other Services -

2600 - Supplies And Materials $3,167.09 $3,167.09
3100 - Equipment $2,350.86 $2,350.86
Total Expenses $718,909.78 $718,909.78



Committee on Ways and Means
Staff Travel Record Report

All Staff Travel From
02/01/2022-02/28/2022

Name

Dates

Begin/End
Location

Per Diem

Transportation

Other

Total

NO TRAVEL




Majority Staff Name
ATHY, SUSAN
AYYAGARI, PRAVEEN
BARON, ZACHARY L.
BELL, ELIZABETH A.
BREIDENBACH, CARRIE A.
BROWN, DANIELLE J.
CASEY, BRANDON C.
CONNOR, ROBERT C.
DOLIN, RACHEL B.
DOWNS, TAYLOR J.
DUPONT, ZACHARY P.
ELLISON, MELISSA J.
FAY RODRIGUEZ, KELLY M.
GETZ, KARA A.
GROSSMAN, ANDREW L.
HALL, AMY B.

HATCH, ERIN E.
HOFSTRA, LAUREN E.
HUA, CHARLIELU
KANTER, JASON M.
LAROCHELLE, SCOTT E.
LEVIN, SARAH

LIN, ALICE

LUCERO, FABIAN
MANJEE, ALIYA H.
MCAFEE, KAREN B.
MCGLINCH, MARGARET A.
MEINERT, KIMBERLEY Y.
MORE, ISABELLA M.
MOWBRAY, MARIAH N.
MULL, KEIGAN T.
O'CONNOR, JENNIFER A.
O'HARA, ELIZABETH B.
OLSON, KATHRYN E.
PEACHEY, DYLAN D.
PERKINS, WUAN T.
POITEVIEN, MARIE E.
PRICHARD, JIWON
QUIGLEY, ELIZABETH M.
RADKAR, DEVAKI V.
RAYMOND, KATHERINE F.
RICHARDSON, ORRIEL L.
RUEDA, JORGE M.
SHIELDS, MICHAELA N.
STEIGER, MORNA
SUTCLIFFE, TRACEY J.

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means
Committee Staff Listing

January 2022

Staff Title
TAX COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE
TAX COUNSEL

PROFESSIONAL STAFF/COUNSEL, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE

STAFF DIR SEL REV MEASURES SC

FULL COMMITTEE CLERK

GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN
FULL COMMITTEE STAFF DIR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

PROFESSIONAL STAFF-HEALTH S C
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SENIOR STAFF ASSISTANT

DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES

TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE
COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIRMAN
DEMOCRATIC CHIEF TAX COUNSEL

STAFF DIRECTOR, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

INTERN

PAID INTERN

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SRM SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK/LA

PROF STF MEMBER,SUB ON HEALTH

BUDGET POLICY ADVISOR

SUBCOM CLERK/LEGIS ASSISTANT

COUNSEL

STAFF DIR OVERSIGHT SUBCOMM

SENIOR COUNSEL

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE
CLERK/SPECIAL ASST TO THE STAFF DIR
TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE
COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE
STAFF DIRECTOR, SOCIAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE
PRESS SECRETARY

SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK

TAX COUNSEL

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE CHAIRMAN - SHARED
ASSISTANT TO THE FC STAFF DIRECTOR
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

HEALTH SUB PROF STAFF

TRADE COUNSEL, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE
FULL COMMITTEE STAFF ASSISTANT

STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Monthly Salary
$14,235.46

$12,483.33
$12,398.63
$15,158.33
$7,500.00
$15,158.33
$16,608.33
$1,666.67
$11,663.89
$5,510.50
$8,000.00
$13,375.00
$11,480.21
$7,490.00
$15,158.33
$15,158.33
$13,776.25
$1,799.92
$0
$11,480.21
$4,904.17
$12,597.00
$8,247.92
$4,458.33
$6,687.50
$15,158.33
$12,597.00
$10,249.53
$12,597.00
$4,394.58
$12,597.01
$16,608.33
$7,490.00
$15,158.33
$7,579.17
$5,833.33
$4,458.33
$15,016.65
$416.67
$3,566.67
$5,617.50
$2,678.72
$13,196.67
$3,566.67
$15,158.33
$10,730.78



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means
Committee Staff Listing

January 2022

WALKER, ANTOINE M. IT DIRECTOR $14,034.25
WALKER, ELISA A. PROFESSIONAL STAFF $10,264.22
WHITE, KATHERINE F. TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE $11,663.89
WHITTAKER, ALEXANDRA L. CHIEF TRADE COUNSEL $15,158.33
WINNICK, DANIEL J. TAX COUNSEL $13,810.05
Minority Staff Name Staff Title Monthly Salary
AHERN, NOLAN W. PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER $10,000.00
ANDRES, GARY J. STAFF DIRECTOR $14,491.67
CAMP, LAUREN E. PRESS ASSISTANT $3,333.33
CLERGET, SEAN N. OVERSIGHT COUNSEL $10,000.00
COLLINS, ELLE COUNSEL $6,666.67
DECKER, PAIGE N. DIR COALITIONS & MEM SERVICES $10,833.33
DOYLE, ASHLEY L. SCHEDULE COORDINATOR $1,250.00
FREIMAN, SHAUN K. CHIEF SOCIAL SECURITY COUNSEL $13,750.00
FREIRE, JOHN P. COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR $13,750.00
FROMM, SHARON M. GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN $14,333.33
GERZOF, DEVIN A. LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT $5,833.33
GIORDANO, DAVID A. LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT $5,833.33
GRADISON, ANDREW K. PROFESSIONAL STAFF $5,416.67
GULSHEN, JAY B. PROFESSIONAL STAFF $7,500.00
HOPE, KARIN M. TAX COUNSEL $10,000.00
JONES, CAROLINE L. ASSISTANT CLERK $7,500.00
KAHLER, ZACHARY A. DIGITAL DIRECTOR $6,666.67
KALDAHL, RACHEL A. OVERSIGHT STAFF DIRECTOR $13,750.00
KOURI, JOSEPH E. ECONOMIST $4,166.67
PARKS, STEPHANIE M. SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR-HEALTH $13,750.00
PEABODY, PAYSON R. TAX COUNSEL $10,416.67
RUHLEN, MARY E. FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR $1,916.67
SKAGGS, JESSICA L. DEP DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS $6,666.67
SNEAD, JOSHUA M. TRADE STAFF DIRECTOR $13,750.00
THEURER, DEREK J. CHIEF TAX COUNSEL $14,034.25
THORNTON, JENNIFER TRADE COUNSEL $10,500.00
TOWNS, MARCUS J. STAFF ASSISTANT $2,666.67
VINCENT, CHERYL A. STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB $13,750.00

WARREN, GREGORY P. ASSISTANT CLERK $5,833.33



Committee on Ways and Means
Monthly Report — List of Detailees
117%" Congress — January 2022

Name Agency Begin Date End Date

Mai Lan Rodgers PBGC October 4, 2021 April 1, 2022

Alyssa Kaiser HHS December 2, 2021 February 2, 2022
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