RICHARD E. NEAL MASSACHUSETTS, CHAIR

LLOYD DOGGETT, TEXAS
MIKE THOMPSON, CALIFORNIA
JOHN B. LARSON, CONNECTICUT
EARL BLUMENAUER, OREGON
RON KIND, WISCONSIN
BILL PASCRELL JR., NEW JERSEY
DANNY K. DAVIS, ILLINOIS
LINDA T. SÂNCHEZ, CALIFORNIA
BRIAN HIGGINS, NEW YORK
TERRI A. SEWELL, ALABAMA
SUZAN DELBENE, WASHINGTON
JUDY CHU, CALIFORNIA
GWEN MOORE, WISCONSIN
DAN KILDEE, MICHIGAN
BRENDAN BOYLE, PENNSYLVANIA
DON BEYER, VIRGINIA
DWIGHT EVANS, PENNSYLVANIA
BRAD SCHNEIDER, ILLINOIS
THOMAS R. SUOZZI, NEW YORK
JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA
STEPHANIE MURPHY, FLORIDA
JIMMY GOMEZ, CALIFORNIA
STEVEN HORSFORD, NEVADA
STEVEN HORSFORD, NEVADA
STEVEN HORSFORD, NEVADA
STACEY PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS

BRANDON CASEY, MAJORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Congress of the United States U.S. House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS 1102 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-3625

Washington, D.C 20515-0348 http://waysandmeans.house.gov

KEVIN BRADY TEXAS, RANKING MEMBER

VERN BUCHANAN, FLORIDA
ADRIAN SMITH, NEBRASKA
MIKE KELLY, PENNSYLVANIA
JASON SMITH, MISSOURI
TOM RICE, SOUTH CAROLINA
DAVID SCHWEIKERT, ARIZONA
JACKIE WALORSKI, INDIANA
DARIN LAHOOD, ILLINOIS
BRAD R. WENSTRUP, OHIO
JODEY ARRINGTON, TEXAS
DREW FERGUSON, GEORGIA
RON ESTES, KANSAS
LLOYD SMUCKER, PENNSYLVANIA
KEVIN HERN, OKLAHOMA
CAROL MILLER, WEST VIRGINIA
GREG MURPHY, NORTH CAROLINA

GARY ANDRES, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

February 18, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Madam Chairperson:

Enclosed is the monthly report for January 2022 of the Committee on Ways and Means.

In accordance with the long-standing practice of the Committee, this report and the accompanying data in the office of the Committee on Ways and Means are available upon request to any Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,

Richard E. Neal

Chairman

REN/jo

Enclosures (5)

Committee on Ways and Means Monthly Summary of Progress 117th Congress – January 2022

The Committee did not hold any official Committee business in January of 2022.

Floor Action:

No floor action was held in January 2022.

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date January 2022

Total Authorization	
117th Congress 2nd Session	\$10,780,114.00
Less Expenses for:	
2022	
Jan	\$718,909.78

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$718,909.78

\$10,061,204.22

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means

Monthly Statement by Paid Date 117th Congress 2nd Session January 2022

		YTD Including
Description	Jan	Jan
1100 - Personnel Compensation	\$713,372.34	\$713,372.34
2100 - Travel	-	-
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$19.49	\$19.49
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	-	-
2500 - Other Services	-	-
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$3,167.09	\$3,167.09
3100 - Equipment	\$2,350.86	\$2,350.86
Total Expenses	\$718,909.78	\$718,909.78

Committee on Ways and Means Staff Travel Record Report All Staff Travel From 02/01/2022-02/28/2022

Name	Dates	Begin/End Location	Per Diem	Transportation	Other	Total
NO TRAVEL						

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means Committee Staff Listing January 2022

Majority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
ATHY, SUSAN	TAX COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE	\$14,235.46
AYYAGARI, PRAVEEN	TAX COUNSEL	\$12,483.33
BARON, ZACHARY L.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF/COUNSEL, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE	\$12,398.63
BELL, ELIZABETH A.	STAFF DIR SEL REV MEASURES SC	\$15,158.33
BREIDENBACH, CARRIE A.	FULL COMMITTEE CLERK	\$7,500.00
BROWN, DANIELLE J.	GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN	\$15,158.33
CASEY, BRANDON C.	FULL COMMITTEE STAFF DIR	\$16,608.33
CONNOR, ROBERT C.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$1,666.67
DOLIN, RACHEL B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF-HEALTH S C	\$11,663.89
DOWNS, TAYLOR J.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$5,510.50
DUPONT, ZACHARY P.	SENIOR STAFF ASSISTANT	\$8,000.00
ELLISON, MELISSA J.	DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES	\$13,375.00
FAY RODRIGUEZ, KELLY M.	TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE	\$11,480.21
GETZ, KARA A.	COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIRMAN	\$7,490.00
GROSSMAN, ANDREW L.	DEMOCRATIC CHIEF TAX COUNSEL	\$15,158.33
HALL, AMY B.	STAFF DIRECTOR, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE	\$15,158.33
HATCH, ERIN E.	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$13,776.25
HOFSTRA, LAUREN E.	INTERN	\$1,799.92
HUA, CHARLIELU	PAID INTERN	\$0
KANTER, JASON M.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$11,480.21
LAROCHELLE, SCOTT E.	SRM SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK/LA	\$4,904.17
LEVIN, SARAH	PROF STF MEMBER, SUB ON HEALTH	\$12,597.00
LIN, ALICE	BUDGET POLICY ADVISOR	\$8,247.92
LUCERO, FABIAN	SUBCOM CLERK/LEGIS ASSISTANT	\$4,458.33
MANJEE, ALIYA H.	COUNSEL	\$6,687.50
MCAFEE, KAREN B.	STAFF DIR OVERSIGHT SUBCOMM	\$15,158.33
MCGLINCH, MARGARET A.	SENIOR COUNSEL	\$12,597.00
MEINERT, KIMBERLEY Y.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$10,249.53
MORE, ISABELLA M.	COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE	\$12,597.00
MOWBRAY, MARIAH N.	CLERK/SPECIAL ASST TO THE STAFF DIR	\$4,394.58
MULL, KEIGAN T.	TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE	\$12,597.01
O'CONNOR, JENNIFER A.	COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATOR	\$16,608.33
O'HARA, ELIZABETH B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE	\$7,490.00
OLSON, KATHRYN E.	STAFF DIRECTOR, SOCIAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE	\$15,158.33
PEACHEY, DYLAN D.	PRESS SECRETARY	\$7,579.17
PERKINS, WUAN T.	SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	\$5,833.33
POITEVIEN, MARIE E.	TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK	\$4,458.33
PRICHARD, JIWON	TAX COUNSEL	\$15,016.65
QUIGLEY, ELIZABETH M.	SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE CHAIRMAN - SHARED	\$416.67
RADKAR, DEVAKI V.	ASSISTANT TO THE FC STAFF DIRECTOR	\$3,566.67
RAYMOND, KATHERINE F.	DIGITAL DIRECTOR	\$5,617.50
RICHARDSON, ORRIEL L.	HEALTH SUB PROF STAFF	\$2,678.72
RUEDA, JORGE M.	TRADE COUNSEL, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE	\$13,196.67
SHIELDS, MICHAELA N.	FULL COMMITTEE STAFF ASSISTANT	\$3,566.67
STEIGER, MORNA	STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB	\$15,158.33
SUTCLIFFE, TRACEY J.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$10,730.78

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means Committee Staff Listing January 2022

WALKER, ANTOINE M.	IT DIRECTOR	\$14,034.25
WALKER, ELISA A.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$10,264.22
WHITE, KATHERINE F.	TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE	\$11,663.89
WHITTAKER, ALEXANDRA L.	CHIEF TRADE COUNSEL	\$15,158.33
WINNICK, DANIEL J.	TAX COUNSEL	\$13,810.05

Minority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
AHERN, NOLAN W.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$10,000.00
ANDRES, GARY J.	STAFF DIRECTOR	\$14,491.67
CAMP, LAUREN E.	PRESS ASSISTANT	\$3,333.33
CLERGET, SEAN N.	OVERSIGHT COUNSEL	\$10,000.00
COLLINS, ELLE	COUNSEL	\$6,666.67
DECKER, PAIGE N.	DIR COALITIONS & MEM SERVICES	\$10,833.33
DOYLE, ASHLEY L.	SCHEDULE COORDINATOR	\$1,250.00
FREIMAN, SHAUN K.	CHIEF SOCIAL SECURITY COUNSEL	\$13,750.00
FREIRE, JOHN P.	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$13,750.00
FROMM, SHARON M.	GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN	\$14,333.33
GERZOF, DEVIN A.	LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$5,833.33
GIORDANO, DAVID A.	LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$5,833.33
GRADISON, ANDREW K.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$5,416.67
GULSHEN, JAY B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$7,500.00
HOPE, KARIN M.	TAX COUNSEL	\$10,000.00
JONES, CAROLINE L.	ASSISTANT CLERK	\$7,500.00
KAHLER, ZACHARY A.	DIGITAL DIRECTOR	\$6,666.67
KALDAHL, RACHEL A.	OVERSIGHT STAFF DIRECTOR	\$13,750.00
KOURI, JOSEPH E.	ECONOMIST	\$4,166.67
PARKS, STEPHANIE M.	SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR-HEALTH	\$13,750.00
PEABODY, PAYSON R.	TAX COUNSEL	\$10,416.67
RUHLEN, MARY E.	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR	\$1,916.67
SKAGGS, JESSICA L.	DEP DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS	\$6,666.67
SNEAD, JOSHUA M.	TRADE STAFF DIRECTOR	\$13,750.00
THEURER, DEREK J.	CHIEF TAX COUNSEL	\$14,034.25
THORNTON, JENNIFER	TRADE COUNSEL	\$10,500.00
TOWNS, MARCUS J.	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$2,666.67
VINCENT, CHERYL A.	STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB	\$13,750.00
WARREN, GREGORY P.	ASSISTANT CLERK	\$5,833.33

Committee on Ways and Means Monthly Report – List of Detailees 117th Congress – January 2022

Name	Agency	Begin Date	End Date
Mai Lan Rodgers	PBGC	October 4, 2021	April 1, 2022
Alyssa Kaiser	HHS	December 2, 2021	February 2, 2022